THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF RYERSON

PUBLIC NOTICE

Re: Closing of Part Road Allowance between the Townships of Ryerson & Chapman, being Parts 2 & 3, 42R21856; District of Parry Sound.

(Bailey)

TAKE NOTICE that the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Ryerson proposes to enact a by-law to stop up, close and sell part of the following road allowances:

Part Road Allowance between the Townships of Ryerson & Chapman, being Parts 2 & 3, 42R21856; District of Parry Sound.

AND TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT the proposed by-law will come before Council of the Township of Ryerson at its regular meeting at the Ryerson Council Chambers, 28 Midlothian Road, Burk's Falls, Ontario on Tuesday, the 9th day of August, 2022 at the hour of six o'clock in the evening, and at that time Council will hear anyone in person, or by his/her counsel, solicitor or agent, who claims that his/her land will be prejudicially affected by the by-law, and who applies to be heard.

Plan 42R-21856 is available for inspection at the Municipal office or are available for inspection by emailing the Deputy Clerk at deputyclerk@ryersontownship.ca or Phone: 705-382-3232.

DATED at the Township of Ryerson, this the 27th day of July, 2022.

Judy Kosowan, CAO/Clerk/Deputy Treasurer Township of Ryerson 28 Midlothian Road Burk's Falls, ON POA 1C0